EFG Capital International Corp. Phone (305) 482-8000 701 Brickell Avenue 9th Floor Miami, Florida 33131 USA

Fax (305) 482-8200 efginternational.com



## Whistleblower Protection Policy:

EFG Capital International Corp. and EFG Asset Management (Americas) Corp. (collectively "EFG Miami") do not limit any client, director, officer, or member of staff, current or former) from the ability to file a charge or complaint with the Securities and Exchange Commission, or any other federal, state, or local governmental regulatory or law enforcement agency ("Government Agencies"), and EFG Miami does not limit the ability for such persons to communicate with any Government Agencies or otherwise participate in or fully cooperate with any investigation or proceeding that may be conducted by any Government Agency, without notice to or approval from EFG Miami. Further, there is no obligation to inform EFG Miami of contacts with any Government Agency or to seek pre-clearance from EFG Miami to contact a Government Agency, nor does EFG Miami limit any person's right to receive an award for information provided in connection with filing such a charge.